Supervisor **BEVERLY MARTIN** moved adoption of the following:

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF \$1,500.00 TO GULFPORT ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADVERTISING THE RESOURCES OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, Harrison County has received a request from Gulfport Athletic Department to expend the sum of \$1,500.00 to advertise the opportunities and resources of Harrison County by placing logo on T-shirts at the Port City Bowl on August 19, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that such will bring favorable notice of the opportunities and resources of Harrison County and will advertise the resources of Harrison County to the benefit of its citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI that the Board does hereby authorize the expenditure of \$1,500.00 to Gulfport Athletic Department to advertise the opportunities and resources of Harrison County by placing logo on T-shirts at the Port City Bowl on August 19, 2017, payable from 002-100-522.

Supervisor **ANGEL KIBLER-MIDDLETON** seconded the motion to adopt the above and foregoing Order, whereupon the question was put to a vote with the following results:

Supervisor BEVERLY MARTIN	voted	AYE
Supervisor ANGEL KIBLER-MIDDLETON	voted	AYE
Supervisor MARLIN R. LADNER	voted	NAY
Supervisor KENT JONES	voted	Absent & Excused
Supervisor CONNIE M. ROCKCO	voted	(OUT ON VOTE)

The majority of the members present having voted in the affirmative, the motion was declared carried and the Order adopted on this, the 7th day of August 2017.

Harrison County School District Athletic Department

11072 Highway 49 Gulfport, MS 39503
Telephone: (228) 539-6500 Facsimile: (228) 539-6507
Roy Gill, Superintendent of Education Bobby Trosclair, Athletic Director

July 20, 2017

Mr. Kent Jones President Harrison Co. Board of Supervisors 730 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Biloxi, MS 39530

Mr. Jones:

On behalf of the Athletic Departments of the Gulfport School District and Harrison Co. School District, I request the support of the Harrison Co. Board of Supervisors for a new event. This fall Gulfport High School and Harrison Central High School will host the inaugural "Port City Bowl."

The Port City Bowl is a high school football doubleheader scheduled for Friday, August 19, 2017 at Milner Stadium. Harrison Central will play Jefferson Davis Co. High School; Gulfport will host George Co. In 2018, Harrison Central will host the event at Earl B. Phillips Stadium in Lyman.

We request a Port City Bowl sponsorship in the amount of \$5,000. As a sponsor, your logo will appear on 1,200 t-shirts provided to the teams, cheerleaders, and bands of all four schools. Additionally, announcements will be made each quarter of both games acknowledging your support. Not only will this event serve as the "kick-off" for the upcoming high school football season, it will draw high school fans from two visiting schools into our community. The Port City Bowl will be an event the entire city can embrace.

We are very excited about a partnership between the two largest high schools in Gulfport. I hope the Harrison Co. Board of Supervisors will join us in this worthy endeavor.

Sincerely,

Bobby Trosclair

Bobby Trosclair Athletic Director Harrison Co. School District

Port City Bowl



Port City Bowl Invoice:

Sponsor:	HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS
Mailing Address: _	1801 2374 AVENUE, GULFFURT, MS 395	101
Contact:A	WITH WILLIAMS (228) 865-4204	
Amount: 41	,500.00	

Gold Sponsor: \$5,000.00 Silver Sponsor: \$2,500.00 Bronze Sponsor: \$1,000.00

*Please make check payable to the Gulfport Athletic Dept.
100 Perry Street
Gulfport, MS 39507

The Gulfport School District and Harrison Co. School Districts greatly appreciate your generous support of the Port City Bowl.